DOCKET NO.: CXU-384 12-24-2003 Form **PTO-1595** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102632770 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Clemson University Dr. Christine W. Jarvis Internal Address: Office of Technology Transfer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 223 Brackett Hall Security Agreement Change of Name P.O. Box 345705 Other___ City: Clemson State: SC Zip: 29634-5705 03/28/2003 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/405,778 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: David M. Sigmon ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1449 Greenville, SC 29602-1449 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ One Liberty Square 04-1403 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature. 12/23/2003 LMUELLER 00000297 10405778

01 FC:8021 David M. Sigmon 40.00 BP

Name of Person Signing

December 19, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: CXU-384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christine W. Jarvis, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at P.O. Box 430, 182 Laurel Ridge Road, Six Mile, South Carolina 29682 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain new and useful invention entitled Microclimate Regulating Garment And Composite Structure for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed concurrently in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CLEMSON UNIVERSITY, a body politic and corporate under the laws of the State of South Carolina, whose post office address is Office of Technology Transfer, 223 Brackett Hall, P.O. Box 345705, Clemson University, Clemson, South Carolina, 29634-5705 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for his interest as ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0944 Agreeing furthermore, upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

3-28-03	Chalu Da
Date	Christine W. Jarves

On this 22 day of 5, 20 03, appeared before me _____, 20 03, appeared before me _____, 20 03 appeared before me _____, appeared before me _____, 20 03 appeared before me ______, 20 03 appeared before me ______, 20 03 appeared before me ______, 20 03 appeared before me _______, 20 03 appeared before me _______, 20 03 appeared before me _______, 20 0

- Com Ou	<u> </u>
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR _	Pickens Co.
My Commission Expires:	8/18/09

RECORDED: 12/22/2003